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Emotional and Well-being Day at Nottingham Forest 
Some of our pupils attended an Emotional and Well-being day at 

Nottingham Forest this term. They attended workshops to discuss 
different aspects of what we know about our emotional health. 

They also got to go pitch side at the Nottingham Forest Football 
ground and saw the European trophy which was on display.  

       

                                            
             

Whole School Writing Project  
We had a dragon visit the school playground while we were all in 

class and we caught the visit all on camera. The whole school have 
created some fantastic pieces of writing after watching this video. 
Over the next few weeks you will be able to have a look at some of 

the writing on our school Facebook page or school website. 
 

Parent Pay – School Dinner/Trips/Clubs 
Polite reminder - It's coming to the end of a half term, all 

outstanding debts will need to be settled including school dinner, 
trips & clubs. Speak to the office if you have any queries.  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Headlice Advice  
There have been cases of headlice across school. Please would you 

check your child’s hair for headlice. If you do find head lice, start 
treatment immediately and be sure to complete the process of 

treatment. This will help prevent head lice from spreading. If you 
need any help and advice, please visit the NHSwebsite 

https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/head-lice-and-nits/. Also, your local 
pharmacy will also be able to give advice. 

Thank you for your co-operation in this matter. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

                               

   

 

NottAlone at YMCA 
Some of our pupils attended the NottAlone event at the YMCA this term as part of Children’s Mental Health Week in February. They 

listened to inspirational key speakers, took part in a wide range of well-being workshops throughout the day and enjoyed music 
performances. 
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    Diary Dates… 
• Friday 9th February 2024 - School Closes for February Half term 

• Thursday 29th February 2024 – Small Group of Year 4 pupils at Spelling Bee at Magnus Academy 

• Friday 1st March 2024 – Netball Tournament at Barnby Road Academy  

• Thursday 7th March 2024 – World Book Day – Children to dress up 

• Thursday 7th March 2024 – Mobile Library Visit   

• Friday 8th March 2024 – PJ Day for Newark Emmaus Trust – children to come in pyjamas 

• Thursday 14th March 2024 – Year 3 & Year 4 Tag Rugby Festival   

• Friday 15th March 2024 – Spring Football Tournament   

• Thursday 21st March 2024 – Year 4, 5 & 6 Girls Tag Rugby  

• Thursday 28th March 2024 - School Closes for the Easter Holidays 

 

 

 

Term Dates 2023 - 2024… 
Spring Term 2024 

o School closes- Evening of Friday 9th February 2024  

o February Half Term – Monday 12th February 2024 – Friday 16th February 2024 

o School open to children – Monday 19th February 2024 

o School closes – Evening of Thursday 28th March 2024 

o Easter Holidays – Friday 29th March 2024 – Friday 12th April 2024 

Summer Term 2024 

o School opens to children – Monday 15th April 2024 – Friday 24th May 2024 

o May Bank Holiday (children not in school) – Monday 6th May 2024 

o May Half Term – Monday 27th May 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 

o School open to children –  Monday 3rd June 2024 

o School closes – Evening of Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 

 

 

Please aim for a minimum attendance of 96%. Every day of learning gives your child future 
opportunity in their life. Please arrive on time, little bits of lost learning add up quickly. 
 

 
 


